507153946 03/01/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7200790

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| CORNELIUS, INC. | 12/28/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MARMON FOODSERVICE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 101 BROADWAY STREET WEST | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 200 | |
| City: | OSSEO | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 55369 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16803441 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (474)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142717590

Email: haleyb@andruslaw.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS R. KNIGHT

Address Line 1: 790 NORTH WATER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6095-01067 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | THOMAS R. KNIGHT |
| SIGNATURE: | /THOMAS R. KNIGHT/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/01/2022 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=DT LLC PC LLC and MFT LLC into MFT Inc. (MN) - State of Delaware 1-1-2021 - Merger1#page1.tif source=DT LLC PC LLC and MFT LLC into MFT Inc. (MN) - State of Delaware 1-1-2021 - Merger1#page2.tif source=DT LLC PC LLC and MFT LLC into MFT Inc. (MN) - State of Delaware 1-1-2021 - Merger1#page3.tif source=DT LLC PC LLC and MFT LLC into MFT Inc. (MN) - State of Delaware 1-1-2021 - Merger1#page4.tif

507153946 PATENT REEL: 059135 FRAME: 0119

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DISPLAY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"MARMON FOODSERVICE TECHNOLOGIES LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"PRINCE CASTLE LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "MARMON FOODSERVICE TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "MARMON FOODSERVICE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF MINNESOTA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 10:56 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2021 AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 204421137

Date: 12-28-20

4549012 8100M SR# 20208764146

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:56 AM 12/28/2020
FILED 10:56 AM 12/28/2020
SR 20208764146 - File Number 5455341

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING

MARMON FOODSERVICE TECHNOLOGIES LLC,
A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
DISPLAY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,
A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
AND
PRINCE CASTLE LLC,
A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO

CORNELIUS, INC., A MINNESOTA CORPORATION

DATED AS OF DECEMBER 28, 2020

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Cornelius, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Surviving Corporation is "Cornelius, Inc."

SECOND: The jurisdiction in which the Surviving Corporation was formed is Minnesota.

THIRD: The name of the limited liability companies being merged with and into the Surviving Corporation are "Marmon Foodservice Technologies LLC," a Delaware limited liability company, "Display Technologies, LLC," a Delaware limited liability company, and "Prince Castle LLC," a Delaware limited liability company (the "Non-Surviving Companies").

FOURTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 28, 2020, by and among the Surviving Corporation and the Non-Surviving Companies (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of the Non-Surviving Companies with and into the Surviving Corporation, with the Surviving Corporation surviving (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Non-Surviving Companies and the Surviving Corporation in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

Cert of Merger LLCs 4845-3348-7568 v3.docx

PATENT REEL: 059135 FRAME: 0121 FIFTH: The name of the Surviving Corporation is Cornelius, Inc., which shall be amended to "Marmon Foodservice Technologies, Inc." in connection with the merger by amendment to the Surviving Corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at 101 Broadway Street West, Suite 200, Osseo, Minnesota 55369, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any member of the Non-Surviving Companies or any shareholder of the Surviving Corporation.

EIGHTH: The Surviving Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce any obligations of the Non-Surviving Companies, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the Surviving Corporation at 101 Broadway Street West, Suite 200, Osseo, Minnesota 55369.

NINTH: The merger is to become effective at 12:02 a.m. Eastern Time on January 1, 2021.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Authorized Officer

Name: James D. Mahlo, Secretary, General

Counsel

3

PATENT REEL: 059135 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 03/01/2022